KEZ 9334
- . Department of - 0587

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles ) 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

\MOECTION Y opeer
*&_\\\“ ’

. ’ September 26, 1996

Mr. Jose’ E. Alomar

K. M. L. Cleaners, Inc.
8544 Gunn Highway
Odessa, Florida 33556

Dear Mr. Alomar:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
" please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely, .

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building :
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor . Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 21, 2001

Mr. Jose” Alomar
KML Cleaners

8544 Gunn Highway
Odessa, Florida 33556

Dear Mr. Alomar: )
Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit Air
General Permit Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 19.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that KML Cleaners elected to surrender its existing
Title V air general permit (AIRS 1D 0570334). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to o‘perate as a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit,
then your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to
be processed as submitted. '

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely

4 20 /L/Q@U(}/LJ/&J

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/

Enclosure
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Tase £ Alomar
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
KM L. cleantecsS ‘‘ne -

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

IDH FLD 95423478
4% Facility Lecation:
C, Stree:yA]::ldret : 85 L/Ll 6 “nm H w \l
City: Jé o) Sq FL- County’, Zip Code:

ntifica mber,(DE

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: .
orRep WS s
Tose £, Hlemar

(7: Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: g5 1./9{« G-uUN H b{)\{
Street Addregks: _
City: ﬂ&éw ]:(_ County;: Zip Code: 3 555"6

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( 813) 5/"90 - 5‘55 2 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
pug 2 6 99
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 : Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

(1 (@) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
. ) Machine Control Machine  |Control Machine Control
DN % DHIU\ Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit X

(1) w/ ref. condenser

HRICTS

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IReclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(@) No control devices are required to be installed —]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
sﬁ (2 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | Did not keep records:

@What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

;‘\@1’,\5 Existing small area source New small area source
R , [)(—]
S?’u\{‘\‘,‘;] ..
\’h@" 0 Existing large area source New large area source [

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



QZQWhat control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | :2 ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser I

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [/ E |
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

E\[ : E‘\&E\

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ &7 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1 of this notification form.

-
1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
§/21 /%
gnature / Datg./
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




AIRS ID#: _ %‘3’5%“.{ \/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

|racaTY NaME: KN L CLE AredbdS DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION: __ 3544 Gruarnd \-\\/\:u\
VJBF‘ST»;’\-) i

Annual Reporting Period: SQQ“\: 19%17 TO > !{)"q ! 4 ! 19 0‘7
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comppliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. AN YES No

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to MAR 1 7 1997

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Rureau of Air Monitoring

. & Motile Sources
Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene soivent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

cesvonswvs ommews: <oz 7 Aponce —Fayy ) o
' Da

Name (Pleasc Print) /gm

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page 5 of ‘




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALM COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [ |
TMEIN___ (025 TIMEOUT:___[[1-00 AIRSID¥: ESE07TIE “'
TYPE OF FACILITY:__{VERC. (Dery Certzic. YA '
FACILITY NAME: i C"/Tt__éﬂvxjt'fyz,ﬁ_; L C . DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: K] - Gupind [Hud

ONEssA L 2295 6
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JE)S(:" A1_ oA YL PHONE NUMBER: 6 (3 «-C4-7 ) -¢] 4271

XL Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspecnon, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C).

I:‘ Bascd on the results of the compliance reqmremcnts evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
dxscrepancxes were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

SW’YCTU\O/ AU CT oy MUANIVUAN : P OVIVOED Co@v ) oF  PAS
' ' CsEngnec P k,/h\)

FAc(c (Y (s (N HesBur o UoH FDeE
CounNTT., NEEDS T7 XY Aitims IO, ’DCﬂ/)

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Yesﬁ/ No[_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: AP
_ : (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L UV 5%647 (ST
. </7 (‘K [ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \ O A PHONE NUMBER: 513 177 “SS 2D

Page of . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERY
<
Q.

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT %, <
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST e 2, /L
' . Z O« &P "
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL L compLanTDsCOVER%R T, <
RE-INSPECTION Q &%o%). z O
%,
V2

5—. / - -
AIRS ID#: é&374 DATE: 4—/7/ 78 TIME IN: /5__ & TIME OUT: (G:45S
M- ClEAVERS
8544 S UuNN /.Lwy _
/ .
ODESSA . Fl— 3355,

\ oy i 7 - Z 2"
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D058  ALCW AR pgong. 289 - T35

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

S Al € 3A i E
CONTACT NAME: & PHONE: Samc
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup e a
2. Faciliry failed to noufy DARM to use general permit /\j

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form |
(check appropriate box) : Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing smail area source a 2. New small area source ?{
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a " 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gaifyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification EﬁY ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is nort eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ﬁ £/ gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

~
-

i

3.

]
-,

Is the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethviene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
Draining carridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers 1or at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Mainuining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

13

(V3]

(W ]}

L

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have peen

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped ail machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor ventng system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperamre of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F7

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been compietely charged?

X on
¥y on anva l

My on awva
By an
Y aN aNva

Ay an

—— - ——————

Revised 8/11/97



W

L.

[8)

(93}

4>

. Equipped

B. Has the responsidle official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhausi teinperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on drv-to-dry. reciaimer, and dryver machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and oudet weskly?

Is the temperature diiferenual equal 10 or greater than 20° B?7
Measured and recorded the perc concentrauon in the exhriust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the rr;\;c:)l}im is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are squipped with a carbon adsorher?

Is the perc concentration equal to ,or’és than 100 ppm?

Assureq that the sampling port efi the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrauons is at | 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at | 7 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and getvnstream from no othcer inlet?

fer machines (dryers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual

uted airflow to the carbon adsorber (1f used) at all imes?

ay
avy

Qy

ay

ay

aN aNva
ON ONva

CN QA
aN On/a

aN QwNnva

ON ON/a

aN Qn/a

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

"

-~

~

«w

-
3.

R

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

>, Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documenuaton of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentauon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed wrin 5 davs of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicasie direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

e ————

Ay

Qy

ay
ay
Qy
'
ay
Qy
ay

Revised 8/11/97

aN
aN

ON Fva

aN XA
ON @N/A
an ®va
aN

an dwa
aN @A
oN Bv/a
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspecton?

Pumps

LoecE. ZKiJ

a.
b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tbes)
Halogen leak detector |

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concenurauons in a range of 0-500 ppm?

5. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Icaks?

'p'Y ON ON/A

ﬁy aON an/a
Yy aON ON/A
fy an awa
¥y QN ON/A

gy aN ana

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

1. Does the responsible otficial conduct a weekiy (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Divernter valves

Cartridge fiiter housings

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate sampies (calorimetric only)?

EEEE—————————

. Kept in a ciean and secure area when not in use?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

&

[

/@//\ /“»/;7,//1

Inspector’s Signanire

40f 5

dy on
ﬂY QN

Ry aN anva
fy on ana
®y aN onva
@y aN awa

By aN ana

/A
ay aN

E:D p N R

ay aN
ay aN

e
ay ON

4/7/53

Date of Inspection
[ YEAR_

Approximate Date of Next Inspccuon

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: KML Cleaners PAGE 1 . OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 8544 Gunn Hwy. CITY: Odessa
PHONE: (813)920-9332
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33556
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Apr 7,1998 15:00 15:45 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 570334

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Jose Alomar

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection.

The machine was not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Alomar’s record keeping is in good shape. The facility’s classification is a “New small area
source”. However, he has done the leak and temperature logs on a weekly basis. There was no
major repair work onthis machine except one electrical conductor was replaced. He only
purchased perc twice during the past 12 months period for total 40 gallons.

Mr. Alomar keeps the generic owners manual on site which was provided by our inspector as a
missing item in the last inspection.

% % 7
% /
%Of d’/ ((\
%%, % O
0\%4’5 &
% %

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Apr7,1998




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL X COMPLAINTDISCOVERY [_|  REINSPECTION [ ]
mEN__I5 ¢ TMEOUT__ 2145 ARS D# LETO 334

TYPE OF FACLLITY: PERC DRY Ci€AN SR _

FACILITY NAME: KM CLEANERS pate:_4/7/738

¢5d4 codN Hwy

FACILITY LOCATION: /)
OPESSA  FL 33556
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S OS& ALOMA R PHONE NUMBER: (8/3)@20 -93%32

EE Based on the results of the compiiance requirements evaiuated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaiuated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

On &
%n g <y
%ot O .
0040 %
%
*%
COMMENTS:
N
/
Thbe Annual Compliance Certfication form has been properly camﬁs? and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD
A
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ( R~
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: LocER_ ZHY
(Please Print)
’ - 73 ' -~ 2 .
A7 8/2)272-55 3w
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: va "QL\/\ PHONE NUMBER: ( )

Page L of__-’_. Revised 10/96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: anNUAL [T COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [ |

TIME IN: i'30 Pm TIME OUT: 3.00 Pm ARSD# ©05T7033¢
|TYPEOFFACILITY: Pere Dryf cleapcer ,

FACILITYNAME:___ Knwil C/eanse, S pate: 5/21/ 71

FACILITY LOCATION:_ 63544 Guaw  Hw A

oONesCe , Fl 33556
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: NoSe Ad o niur PHONE NUMBER: (kiy) 926 ~-933 >

7
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLJIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YESJY] No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \ e r
- (Approximate) ‘
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: hn oWy 016 d) NO 2o
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M7/ A, ﬂ{j G PHONE NUMBER: ( §13Y272-S9 & O

Pageiof_/_. Revised 10/96



AIRRSID#: ©5 703349 ‘ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: KML ¢ /ea Ner S DATE: 5/~ /éz

FACILITY LOCATION: %5 Y Cervan /‘/w\_lf

odessa, Fl 33550

Annual Reporting Period: A = . 1994 71O 5/21/ 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. mYES Ono

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilifies.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Tose £ Albmas W9 5/ J-//77

Name (Please Print) _ Sighature / Datd 7

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page J_ Of’_-




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 5'70.331"’ DATE: 9-21-94 TIMEIN: 1,30 PP TIME OUT: 3'¢to PM

FACILITY NAME: _ K /#7/ O /e’// Cr S

FACILITY LOCATION: BS54 Y (Buiion) HMw i
odessa, ¥l 335856
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ((0S& A [ 17767 prONE: (£13)G20 =933 2

CONTACT NAME: Yy PHONE: /7

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) _
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup A ' ]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general pehnit p / a

|[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: _ O No notification form
(check appropriate box) _ O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al .
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source B
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr * both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New 1arge arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ®}Y aN CICan not determine
If no, pleasé check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was éﬂz gallons.
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6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outhet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

. ‘Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

o an

Y ON ON/A
Ay ON ONA

gy ON mﬁA
oy aN @fa

ay ON G‘I{M

Qy ON m@
Qy ON w@

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-

-
J.

SNV

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc coﬁsumpu'on?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? ér;

b. docainentau'on of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for appiicable direct reading instcumentsj
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation rcpoﬁs?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: KML Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 8544 Gunn Highway CITY: Odessa
PHONE: (813)920-9332
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Odessa FLA | ZIP: 33556
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 21, 1999 1:30 PM 3:30 PM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 0570334

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Jose E. Alomar

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

~ o

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly and the average was 40°F

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12
months was 40 gallons and it was verified.

The machine was not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be

disposed in accordance with solid waste regulations.

KML Cleaner purchased a new machine on January 1999, with the serial number 380S-14701
with a capacity of 40 1b, 7.75 HP, Max amp 40 with 3-phase elec. system and the internal air
pressure 90 to 110 psai. This must be treated as P2 project and reported to Tallahassee.

INSPECTED BY: - DATE:
Mohammad Nozari : May 25, 1999




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION .|

ams#: 5703349 pate: 5-19-99 tovev: )30 P tivE ouT: 2200 PO
FACILITY NaME: _ KM [ (/ean er §
FACILITY LOCATION: 8544 (50008 Hw f
odessa » Bl 33556
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 08¢, Dlomay” PHONE: 920-~%33 &

/- .

CONTACT NAME: ad PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION {

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ﬂ ‘

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 galfyr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification RY aON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
=] facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. ‘Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ONA

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° gy ON ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhdust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the macl),ine/is venting 1o the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? AQy ON ONA
e

Is the pérc concentration equal to ,or’féss than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
-

4. Assured that the sampling portﬁ,onflhc carbon adsorber exhaus! for measuring
perc concentrations is at lqast"'S duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion, is at lea:s}-z’ducl diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - Oy ON ONA

5. Equipped trafisfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
|  condensef coils? ' Oy ON ONA

6. .Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - @Oy ON ON/A

-

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | H

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) ' /,/"
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and.repair reports for the fo

»l

ng:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON ON/A

b. doéiﬁnentation of parts ordered to repai ¢ and leak repaired w/in 2 days
1pt? _ Oy ON ON/A

iable direct reading instcuments) Oy ON ON/A
toring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ONA
ay ON
Oy ON ONA
Oy ON ONA

N o »os

oblem corrected?

intained comﬁliancc plan, if applicable? : ay ON ONA

\go

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | N
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION ]

- 7
ARSID#:_ 570334 pate: 5-19-97 tmem: 130 P TivE o 200 P

, ®
FACILITY NAME: }(ML Cleany er$ R~ Q
CR I A
FACILITY LOCATION: 85 44 (Gp0a) /"W\-( %5 o '\P 2
N . //‘ 'g‘
/m/p e, Fl 33356 Oz & O
530 O
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 08¢, Slomar” PHONE: 9204333 2
2
i »
CONTACT NAME: cr - PHONE: ~

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ,

(check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit o a

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form -
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small area source w '
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galiyr ' transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source (m] 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬂY aN OCan not determine . .
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was __~" gallons.
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[PART 1. GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: e
(check appropriate boxes) -
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious-ctntainers? Qy ON ON/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine d except during loading/unloading? Oy ON
4. Draining cartridge fi in their housing-or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ON/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A: |

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Pa

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below), '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be e/qmpped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below):” Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machin
(complete A and B below).

hould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new s
{check appropriate boxes)

Tces and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the apppopriate vent controls'f _ ay ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machinegAvith a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ON/A

3 itha diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
Oy ON ON/A
4. Measured and pecorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
ay OUN
5. or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
congénser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON ON/A
6#Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the oudet side of the condenser located '
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ayYy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° Qy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the ey ust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machjn€ s venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adscﬁm’? Yy ON ONnA
Is the pérc concentration equal t}o{]’ess than 100 ppm? Yy ON OnNA

4. Assured that the sampling port n/thc carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at legst’8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
Or expansion; is at leas 2”duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansionpan/dd vnstream from no other inlet? ' ay ON ONA

5. Equipped er machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenseft coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?.
e

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | |
Has the responsible official: -
(check appropriate boxes) g
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc cohsumpu'on? ay ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and -repair reports for the fo
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repai ¢ and leak repaired w/in 2 days
Tpt? , ay ON ONA
4, i¢able direct reading instzuments) Oy ON ONA
5. | Oy ON ONA
6. ay ON
7. DY. ON DN/AA
‘oblem corrected? ay OGN DN/A
intained compliance plan, if applicable? : ay ON ONA
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | “

1. Does the responsible oflicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? . ay

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'é anN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Qy ON ONA - Muck cookers Qy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A Stills ' Qy ON ONnA
Filter gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A Exhafist dampers aQy ON ON/A
Pumps aQy ON ON/A iverter valves aQy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers 0Oy ON ONA Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A
Water separators Oy ON Op/a

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsj¥ie official?
Visual examination (condensed soivent gh exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt throygh gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading ins entauon (FID/PID/calonimetric tubes) - ]
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-p€ading instrumentation, is the cquipment: ON/a

a. Capg¥le of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. ibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : ay OGN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signS of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse? ay OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

M_o\\a.ﬁqry\a(x Nowf P . 5//7/79

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

M0 R G  NJA

Id@tor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O
' 0 RE-INSPECTION u)
— /,' W

— —
AIRS ID#: 057033 7 DATE: 2-11-°¢0  TovEIN: 1060AM TmME ouT: \\ 00 AM

FACILITY NAME: KMU Clecwer'

FACILITY LOCATION: ¥35 &/ (Guan Hwif
odesse, ®l 33556

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : . NoSe¢  JlopZtd PHONE: (§13)920-933 2
CONTACT NAME: ' Sant e PHONE: o

|PART I: NOTIFICATION - - |
(check appropriate box) 4
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : N / A a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit A _ o ‘ : a

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION - - R
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source- R
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. ... dry-to-dry. only, x < 140 galfyr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 galfyr -
both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : , - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a ;
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr - dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
. 5. This is a correct facility classification Oy ON  QOCan not determine
If no, pl%? check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number© 37 03%]above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B

. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcamng
facility was _3 0 gallons.
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UPART 1I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

NS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbor adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

WYy ON QN/A

/Y ON OnNA
|}y QN

Ay ON QON/A

Qy AN JanN/a

—

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

(¥}

In Part I1-A:

_If classification 1 has bccn checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

D( If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equnpped with a refngerated condenser

(complete A below).

f
‘

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prwr to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped with a refrigerated condcnscr

(complete A and B below)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exlstmg large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? -

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop Qapor venting system? .

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a w:?é\kly/bi-wee}:ly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ‘

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown_périod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

BY ON

HNY ON OnN/aA
Ay QN aON/a
Wy ON

MY QN ON/A

Qy KN

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
- inlet and outlet weekly? Ay OGN ON/A

Is the température differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON OnN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exha
at the end of the final drying cycle while the maching
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

stream weekly
venting to the adsorber,
ay ON ON/A

Is the pém'concenuaﬁon equal to getess than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port
perc concentrations is at 1
or expansion; is at |

the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - Qy ON ON/A
5. Equipped er machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual '
conde ils? . : Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? | gy ON ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - ; |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for pefc purchased? o o Ay OGN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? _ mY aN
3. Maintained leak detection .inspection and repair reports.for.the following:. .
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/m 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? - AY ON UN/A
. Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments) | ' - Qay ON hNaA
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? _ Oy QN @ANA

Maintained startup/shutdowr/malfunction plan?

NV

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? gy anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? | ay iy
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? '
Hose connections, fittings, '
couplings, and valves - . WY ON ON/A " Muck cookers Ry ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating £y ON ON/A Stills gAY QN ON/A
 Filter gaskets and seating XY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Xy ON ON/A
Pumps . MY ON ON/A Diverter valves Ay ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers XY ON ON/A . Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Water separators , MY ON ON/A -
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
" Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Q. -
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) P
_Odor (noticeable perc odor) x
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/mlorimetﬁc tubes) Qa
Halogen leak detector a
X{ using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - aN/a -
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON
b. Calibrated "against a standard gas prior to and after each use. : :
(PID/FID only)? ' : : Ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? aQy ON
~ d. Kept in a clean and secure area wher not inuse? MY QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? aQy ON
N\o\\ngm(j No2ar 3-1M- 20
! Inspector’s Name (Please Print) : Date of Inspection
A N0 %(!m/&. V \ L{Q_c\f
\J Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM '
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF. HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: KML Cleaners

PAGE 1

OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 8544 Gunn Highway

CITY: Odessa
PHONE: (813)920-9332

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Odessa FLA | ZIP: 33556
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 17, 2000 10:AM 11:AM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 0570334

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Jose E. Alomar

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

N

months was 30 gallons and it was verified.

= o

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.
The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly and the average was 40°F

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12

The machine was not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.
. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be

disposed in accordance with solid waste regulations.

INSPECTED BY:
.| Mohammad Nozari

~ DATE:
May 17, 2000




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL X COMPLAINTDISCOVERY [_]  RE-INSPECTION | |
TMEIN:____ D! Am TME OUT:___\\ . 00 AM

TYPE OF FACILITY:  Per¢ Do ( Jewrers

AIRS ID#;_ 057033 ¢
FACILITY NAME: Am i (/fecnwer S

FACILITY LOCATION: 954Y (Guawn Hu

DATE: 5-1"-060

Odessa . El 3355¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S¢se Al e lar PHONE NUMBER: ( ¢i3) §2¢ -933Z

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
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COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted 1o the inspector. ~ YES[X|  No[_] .
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \ Yecr

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: N\ ¢ ham Ma(ﬂ Nozar,

(Please Print).
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M- k)oj anh

PHONE NUMBER:/ £13)272 - 5330
I, T




ARs D# 05 To 334

Revised 10/10/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
sacwrry vave: K1 Clesner) _ DATE: D/ ¥1/°0
FACILITY LOCATION: $54Y (Gunn) /'/W L[/ |
Annual Reporting Period: /2! 1969 TO -1 ' 2000 |

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. WA YES no

K'NO, complete the followix_lg:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportingperiod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: — /& € T Mﬁ g Jr 7/29
_ Name (Please Print) Si / / Déte

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphancc certification requirements. It is at the
_discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

PagcJ_ofJ__.



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailihg label.
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7 item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
] so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

[] Addressee

umber 702;/ from jerwce Iat? 3 é /W g 5/

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ' 102595-99-M-1789

or on the front if space permits. |

P — ] - ell ery 2 O Yes

] 1. Article Addressed to: : y Ey E 1 No

) 10 AIRS ID # 0570334001AG ‘ L
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